
West Virginia St. (8-14, 0-6 MEC) -vs- Charleston (W.V.) (20-10, 4-2 MEC)
3/25/2026 at 2300 MacCorkle Avenue Southeast, Charleston, WV, 25304

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Addison Mass (12-3)
Loss: K. Murphy (1-3)
HBP: Addison Mass
PB: None
 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:
- Final (8)

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
West Virginia St. 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 8 2
Charleston (W.V.) 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 7 0

West Virginia St. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sloan-Lebron c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    B. Christian ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
S. Shamblin cf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
A. Hall lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
C. Cummings dp 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
O. Bell 1b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
E. Bechtel rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    C. Treadway ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Hoffman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Moore 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
    K. Price ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
A. Contreras 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
B. Smith ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 8 2 1 4 8

HR: O. Bell (1)
SB: S. Shamblin (1); A. Hall (1); O. Bell (1); A. Contreras (1)
HBP: C. Treadway (1)
E: Sloan-Lebron (1); B. Smith (1)

Charleston (W.V.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ella Zucchero ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Taylor Hodson 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Kayla Moran lf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Danielle Pici 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Caraline Dunn dp 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Cali Masters ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Alex Hurley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Maddie Entler rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bianca Polistina rf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Emma Smith 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Kaleigh Serra c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Sophia Compton ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jackie Gachupin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aubriana Espinoza cf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Laila Varney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Addison Mass p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 7 3 1 1 6

2B: Kayla Moran (2)
SH: Danielle Pici (1); Emma Smith (1); Aubriana Espinoza (1)
SF: Caraline Dunn (1)

West Virginia St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Murphy (L, 1-3) 7.2 7 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 27 32 7 15 85
Totals 7 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 27 32 7 15 85

Charleston (W.V.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Laila Varney 7.0 7 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 28 29 11 8 93
Addison Mass (W, 12-3) 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 24
Totals 8 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 32 34 12 8 117



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

West Virginia St. - Top of 1st WES CHA
Sloan-Lebron grounded out to p, bunt (2-2 FBBF). 0 0
S. Shamblin singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 0 0
A. Hall flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0
S. Shamblin stole second. 0 0
C. Cummings singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); S. Shamblin scored. 1 0
O. Bell singled to right field (1-1 BF); C. Cummings advanced to third. 1 0
O. Bell stole second. 1 0
E. Bechtel walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
C. Moore flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBSF). 1 0

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 1st WES CHA
Ella Zucchero grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKB). 1 0
Taylor Hodson struck out swinging (3-2 SBBKBS). 1 0
Kayla Moran flied out to lf (1-2 FBKFFF). 1 0

West Virginia St. - Top of 2nd WES CHA
A. Contreras grounded out to ss (2-1 FBB). 1 0
B. Smith flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Sloan-Lebron struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 1 0

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 2nd WES CHA
Danielle Pici walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 0
Caraline Dunn flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 0
Maddie Entler reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Danielle Pici out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Emma Smith singled to center field (0-2 KF); Maddie Entler advanced to second. 1 0
Kaleigh Serra grounded out to p (2-2 KBKB). 1 0

West Virginia St. - Top of 3rd WES CHA
S. Shamblin grounded out to ss (1-2 KKBF). 1 0
A. Hall singled to center field (0-1 K). 1 0
C. Cummings fouled out to ss (1-2 BFSFF). 1 0
O. Bell flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 1 0

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 3rd WES CHA
Aubriana Espinoza grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 0
Ella Zucchero flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 1 0
Taylor Hodson grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KFBFFB). 1 0

West Virginia St. - Top of 4th WES CHA
E. Bechtel flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
C. Moore singled through the left side (0-0). 1 0
A. Contreras singled to right center (2-0 BB); C. Moore advanced to third. 1 0
A. Contreras stole second. 1 0
B. Smith struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 1 0
Sloan-Lebron grounded out to ss (3-1 FBBB). 1 0

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 4th WES CHA
Kayla Moran grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 0
Danielle Pici grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBK). 1 0



Caraline Dunn flied out to lf (1-2 FKB). 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Virginia St. - Top of 5th WES CHA
S. Shamblin flied out to ss (0-0). 1 0
A. Hall grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 1 0
C. Cummings grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 5th WES CHA
Maddie Entler reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 1 0
Bianca Polistina pinch ran for Maddie Entler. 1 0
Emma Smith out at first 3b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-1 F); Bianca Polistina advanced to second. 1 0
Kaleigh Serra grounded out to 2b (0-0); Bianca Polistina advanced to third. 1 0
Aubriana Espinoza singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Bianca Polistina scored. 1 1
Ella Zucchero singled to left field (0-0); Aubriana Espinoza advanced to second. 1 1
Taylor Hodson grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 1 1

West Virginia St. - Top of 6th WES CHA
Bianca Polistina to rf. 1 1
O. Bell homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 2 1
E. Bechtel grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBSB). 2 1
C. Moore grounded out to p (2-2 KFBB). 2 1
A. Contreras flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 2 1

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 6th WES CHA
Kayla Moran doubled to left field (1-0 B). 2 1
Danielle Pici lined out to 3b (0-2 FF). 2 1
Cali Masters pinch hit for Caraline Dunn. 2 1
Kayla Moran Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on an error by c. 2 1
Cali Masters singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Kayla Moran scored, unearned. 2 2
Alex Hurley pinch ran for Cali Masters. 2 2
Maddie Entler pinch hit for Bianca Polistina. 2 2
Maddie Entler grounded out to 2b (0-0); Alex Hurley advanced to second. 2 2
Emma Smith flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2

West Virginia St. - Top of 7th WES CHA
Maddie Entler to rf. 2 2
B. Smith popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 2
B. Christian pinch hit for Sloan-Lebron. 2 2
B. Christian flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2
S. Shamblin flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 2

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 7th WES CHA
Sloan-Lebron to c for B. Christian. 2 2
Sophia Compton pinch hit for Kaleigh Serra. 2 2
Sophia Compton singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 2
Jackie Gachupin pinch ran for Sophia Compton. 2 2
Aubriana Espinoza out at first 1b to 2b, bunt, SAC (0-1 S); Jackie Gachupin advanced to second. 2 2
Ella Zucchero grounded out to 2b (0-0); Jackie Gachupin advanced to third. 2 2
Taylor Hodson grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 2 2

West Virginia St. - Top of 8th WES CHA
Kaleigh Serra to c for Jackie Gachupin. 2 2
Addison Mass to p for Laila Varney. 2 2



A. Hall singled to right field (2-2 BKKFBFF). 2 2
C. Cummings popped up to 3b, bunt (1-0 B). 2 2
A. Hall stole second. 2 2
O. Bell struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 2 2
C. Treadway pinch hit for E. Bechtel. 2 2
C. Treadway hit by pitch (1-2 SSH). 2 2
K. Price pinch hit for C. Moore. 2 2
E. Hoffman pinch ran for C. Treadway. 2 2
K. Price struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charleston (W.V.) - Bottom of 8th WES CHA
E. Bechtel to rf for E. Hoffman. 2 2
C. Moore to 2b for K. Price. 2 2
Kayla Moran doubled to right field (0-0). 2 2
Danielle Pici out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kayla Moran advanced to third. 2 2
Caraline Dunn to dp for Alex Hurley. 2 2
Caraline Dunn flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Kayla Moran scored. 2 3


